Features
• Peak pulse power: 400 W (10/1000 μs) and 2.5 kW (8/20 μs)
• Flat and thin package: 0.85 mm
• Stand-off voltage range from 5 V to 33 V
• Unidirectional type
• Low leakage current: 0.2 μA at 25 °C and 1 μA at 85 °C
• Operating Tj max: 175 °C
• High power capability at Tj max.: up to 160 W (10/1000 µs)

Packaging
TR = Tape and reel
Table 5. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
SMM4FxxA-TR See Table 6. Marking. STmite Flat 16 mg 12000 Tape and reel
SMM4FxxA
Ordering information
DS5630 - Rev 6 page 10/13
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Table 6. Marking
Order code Marking
SMM4F5.0A-TR 4UA
SMM4F6.0A-TR 4UB
SMM4F6.5A-TR 4UC
SMM4F8.5A-TR 4UD
SMM4F10A-TR 4UE
SMM4F12A-TR 4UF
SMM4F13A-TR 4UG
SMM4F15A-TR 4UH
SMM4F18A-TR 4UJ
SMM4F20A-TR 4UK
SMM4F24A-TR 4UM
SMM4F26A-TR 4UN
SMM4F28A-TR 4UO
SMM4F33A-TR 4UQ
SMM4FxxA
Ordering information
DS5630 - Rev 6 page 11/13
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.